St. Vincent de Paul Mission

Inspired by Gospel values, the Society of St. Vincent de Paul, a Catholic lay organization, leads women and men to join together to grow spiritually by offering person-to-person service to those who are needy and suffering in the tradition of its founder, Blessed Frédéric Ozanam, and patron, St. Vincent de Paul.

As a reflection of the whole family of God, members, who are known as Vincentians, are drawn from every ethnic and cultural background, age group, and economic level. Vincentians are united in an international society of charity by their spirit of poverty, humility and sharing, which is nourished by prayer and reflection, mutually supportive gatherings and adherence to a basic Rule.

Organized locally, Vincentians witness God's love by embracing all works of charity and justice. The Society collaborates with other people of good will in relieving need and addressing its causes, making no distinction in those served because, in them, Vincentians see the face of Christ.

A Lasting Gift ~ A simple and easy way to leave a legacy gift to a favorite charity.

To structure a donation that will work best for you and your family, please contact us.

St. Vincent de Paul Waukesha County 818 W Sunset Drive Waukesha, WI 53189 262-544-1850 info@svdpwaukesha.com

To learn more about the Waukesha County Community Foundation go to their website; www.waukeshafoundation.org.





St. Vincent de Paul Society is an international Catholic lay organization serving the needy in 142 countries without regard to race, color, creed, age, sex or national origin.

To learn more about St. Vincent de Paul Society of Waukesha County, visit our website: http://stvincentwaukeshacounty.org/

Society of St. Vincent de Paul Waukesha County is a 501c(3) tax -exempt charitable organization.

St. Vincent de Paul Waukesha County

Endowment Fund

Planned Giving Legacy Program



The Gift of Giving



stvincentwaukeshacounty.org stvincentwaukeshacounty.org

Education



A graduate of Coming Together to Get Ahead (a Mentoring Program)



Rehabilitation Treatment



St. Dismas Jail Ministry Aftercare Program participant

Inspired for our Patrons in Waukesha County

Why do we have a St. Vincent de Paul Endowment Fund and who does it Serve?

The Endowment Fund will give St. Vincent de Paul Ministries the opportunity to award a grant-in-aid to Waukesha patrons seeking a life change initiative in the following areas:

Health Treatment

If you can't feed a

hundred people, then feed just one.

-Mother Teresa

Job Training

Education

Rehabilitation Treatment

St. Vincent de Paul patrons will receive a grant-in-aid leading to a self-sustaining future from these ministries:

Live simply that others might simply

The St. Dismas Jail Ministry Aftercare Program

The 'Coming Together to get Ahead' Ministry

The Home Visit Ministry

The Thrift Store Ministry

Applications from patrons will be submitted to a six member Endowment Advisory Board and if approved will be furthered reviewed and approved by the SVDP Waukesha County Executive Board at their quarterly meetings.

Grant applications will be accepted when the Endowment Fund has total assets of \$500,000.

Your gift will Help Us Help Others now and in the Future

Health Treatment



A patron of the St. Vincent de Paul Conference Home Visit Ministry

Job Training



A current employee of the Store Ministry



A patron of the St. Vincent de Paul Conference Home Visit Ministry